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Cat9300X-24Y(config)# interface twl/1/2
Cat9300X-24Y(config-if)#fec ?

auto Enable FEC Auto-Neg

c1108 Enable clausel08 with 25G

cl74 Enable clause74 with 25G

off Turn FEC off

Cat9300X-24Y(config-if)#fec auto

NT XK}

Cat9300X-24Y# show running-config interface twl/1/2
|

interface TwentyFiveGigEl/1/2
end

Subsy Esle odssy FEC |Js wesso FEC gds "oddlss” Iy spdud Ideedd po 2lds 1slzos

Cat9300X-24Y# show interface twl/1/2
TwentyFiveGigE1l/1/2 is up, line protocol is up (connected)

--snip--
Full-duplex, 25Gb/s, Tink type is force-up, media type is SFP-25GBase-SR
Fec is auto < -- The configured setting for FEC 1is displayed here

input flow-control is on, output flow-control 1is off
ARP type: ARPA, ARP Timeout 04:00:00
--snip--
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Cat9300X-24Y#show runni ng-config interface twl/1/2
Building configuration...

Cat9300X-48X#show runni ng-config interfe
Building configuration...

Current configuration : 47 bytes Current configuration :
! !
interface TwentyFiveGigEl/1/2 interface TwentyFiveGigEl/1/6
fec cl74 end

end

37 bytes

Cat9300X-48X#show i nterface twl/1/6
TwentyFiveGigEl/1/6 is down, line protc

Cat9300X-24Y#show i nterface twl/ 1/ 2
TwentyFiveGigEl/1/2 is down, 1line protocol is down (notconnect)

Cat9300X-24Y#show i nterfaces transceiver Cat9300X-48X#show i nterfaces tre

If device is externally calibrated, only calibrated values are printed.

++ : high alarm, + : high warning, - : low warning, -- : low alarm.
NA or N/A: not applicable, Tx: transmit, Rx: receive.
mA: milliamperes, dBm: decibels (milliwatts).
Optical Optical
Temperature Voltage Current Tx Power Rx Power
Port (Celsius) (Volts) (mA) (dBm) (dBm)
Twel/1/6 37.4 3.29 7.4 -0.4 -4.9

If device is externally calibra:
++ : high alarm, + : high warn-
NA or N/A: not applicable, Tx: 1
mA: milliamperes, dBm: decibels

Temperature Voltac
(Celsius) (Volt:

Twel/1/2
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Product Image

PID: QSFP-100G-PSM4-S

Speed: 100G

Reach: 500m
Type: QSFP28
Power: 3.5W

Temp: 0—70C 100GBASE PSM4

Fiber: SMF |
Connector: MPO-12 (APC) \ $séé0000p0ée

Optimized: G.652 Parallel

Wavelength (nm): 1310 4x 25G
1111

Number of Lanes: 4 m
25.78GRBd

25GXmtPower:-9.4to+2 dBm
NRZ
25GRcvPower: -12.7to+2 dBm ANNR

ST
25GBASE-LR

100G-PSM4 100G-P5M4 100G-P5M4
- 25GBASE-LR

- - — 25GBASE-LR
25GBASE-LR
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